

Z

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5988/2007

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH BEHL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. g. S. Raikhy,Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondents.

Additional notice be forwarded through the nearest Civil Court;  
details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the  
petitioner to the Registry at the earliest with directions to serve the  
notice by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be  
served in due course by the serving officer.

List the matter on 11.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar